502836866 06/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2883462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPENCER R. JAMISON	10/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADWELL THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	909 NORTH KELLOGG STREET	
City:	KENNEWICK	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12435061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)562-4901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (208) 562-4900

Email: uspto@parsonsbehle.com

Correspondent Name: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER

Address Line 1: 800 W. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20437.008US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. CUNEO	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Cuneo/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20437.008US01_CourtOrder#page1.tif source=20437.008US01_CourtOrder#page2.tif

PATENT 502836866 REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0244

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF IDAHO

in re:

CONECTL CORPORATION,

Debtor.

MAURICE BAILEY,

Plaintiff,

٧.

PRIDE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin; SOFTSPIKES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware; MCMULLIN LABORATORIES, INC., d/b/a MCMULLIN LABS, an administratively dissolved corporation organized under the laws of Idaho; MICHAEL J. MCDONAGH, as statutory trustee for MCMULLIN LABORATORIES, INC.; and other yet unknown John or Jane Does or unknown entities;

Defendants.

CASE NO. 07-00137-JDP

Chapter 7

ADV. NO. 12-06020-JDP

ORDER VACATING ORDER FOR IMMEDIATE TURNOVER OF PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE [DOC. 43]

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on the Motion to Vacate Amended Order for Immediate Turnover of Property of the Estate ("Motion") Dkt. No. 59,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Motion is GRANTED. On September 14, 2012, this Court entered its Order Dismissing Adversary Proceeding on the grounds that subject matter jurisdiction was lacking. See Dkt. No. 78. Pursuant to that ruling, the

CADWELL000058

PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0245 Case 12-06020-JDP Doc 87 Filed 10/04/12 Entered 10/04/12 15:18:25 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

Order Granting Motion to Amend Order and Amending Order for Immediate Turnover of
Property of the Estate entered by this Court on July 20, 2012 as Dkt. No. 43 which
granted Plaintiff Maurice Bailey "all rights associated with any aspect of prosecuting
Patent Application No. 20090272387 'Oral Appliance for Improved Noctural
Breathing'"is VACATED, VOID, and shall have no effect. //end of text/

Dated: October 4, 2012

Honorable Jim D. Pappas
United States Bankruptcy Judge

Submitted by:

ls/

LINDSEY R. SIMON
Lukins & Annis, P.S.
Attorneys for Cadwell Therapeutics, Inc.

Approved by:

/s/____

MATTHEW SHRIVER Foley Freeman, PLLC Attorneys for Plaintiff

CADWELL000059

PATENT REEL: 033084 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 06/04/2014